

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Holbert

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, line 2, strike "TRANSACTION," and
- 2 substitute "TRANSACTION FOR A PATIENT UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF
- 3 AGE,".

- 4 Page 23, line 11, strike "DAY;" and substitute "DAY IF THE PATIENT IS
- 5 UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE;".

- 6 Page 24, strike line 5 and substitute "(3)(d) as follows:".

- 7 Page 24, strike lines 15 through 17.

** ** ** ** **